A/E Note - Edit each discipline drawing number and sheet title for the project
requirements. When additional drawing numbers and sheet titles are required modify
each discipline accordingly conforming to the drawing numbering system below.
Example: Adding a 7" & 8™ Floor use A107 & A108 for the Floor Plans and the Roof
Plan becomes A109, etc. For Renovation Projects the floor plan sheet numbers for each
discipline start with 100. Example: AD100, A100, MD100 (Ductwork), M100
(Ductwork), MD200 (HVAC Piping), M200 (HVAC Piping), ED100 (Power), E100
(Power), ED200 (Lighting), E200 (Lighting) etc.

Revised 1-22-19 — See Underlined Text under Discipline Identification

UMB STANDARD SHEET NUMBERS AND SHEET TITLES
GENERAL
G000 UMB STANDARD COVER SHEET

CIVIL
CD100 CIVIL DEMOLITION

C100  SITEPLAN

C200 STREETSCAPE PLAN

C201 STREETSCAPE DETAILS

C202 PUBLIC CURB/SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PLAN
C203 PUBLIC CURB/SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PLAN
C300 PUBLIC WATER PLAN AND PROFILES

C301 PUBLIC STORM DRAIN PLAN AND PROFILES
C302 SANITARY PLAN AND PROFILES

C303 ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK PROFILES

C400 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE STUDY AREA
C401 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS

LANDSCAPE
LD100 LANDSCAPE DEMOLITION

L001  LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION NOTES AND SYMBOLS
L100 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SITE PLAN

L200 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION GRADING PLAN

L300 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANT PLAN

L400 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DETAILS

STRUCTURAL



S001
S002

SD100
SD101
SD102
SD103
SD104
SD105
SD106
SD107

S100
S101
S102
S103
S104
S105
S106
S107
S108

S200

S300
S301
S302

S400
S401
S402
S403

S500

GENERAL NOTES, CODE & ENGINEERING DATA
GENERAL NOTES

BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN

FOUNDATION AND BASEMENT FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

FIFTH FLOOR AND LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SIXTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ROOF AND MACHINE ROOM FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS

TYPICAL DETAILS
TYPICAL DETAILS
TYPICAL DETAILS

SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTIONS AND DETAILS

COLUMN SCHEDULE

ARCHITECTURAL

A001
A002

A003
A004
A005
A006

GENERAL NOTES SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

CODE ANALYSIS, FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, AND
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

LIFE SAFETY BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR PLANS

LIFE SAFETY SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR PLANS

LIFE SAFETY FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR PLANS

LIFE SAFETY SIXTH FLOOR AND ROOF PLANS

ASD100 ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

AS100

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN



AD100 BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD102 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD103 THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD104 FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD105 FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD106 SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
AD107 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN

A100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
Al101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN

Al104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
A105 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

Al106 SIXTH FLOOR PLAN

Al107 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN
A108 ROOF PLAN

Al120 BASEMENT FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Al121  FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Al22  SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Al123 THIRD FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Al24  FOURTH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
Al125 FIFTH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Al126  SIXTH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
Al127 PENTHOUSE REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN

A130 BASEMENT FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN
Al31 FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN

Al132 SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN
Al133 THIRD FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN
Al34 FOURTH FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN
Al135 FIFTH FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND KEY PLAN

Al40 BASEMENT FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al41  FIRST FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al42  SECOND FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al143  THIRD FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al44  FOURTH FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al145  FIFTH FLOOR SIGNAGE PLAN

Al46  SIXTH FLOOR AND ROOF SIGNAGE PLANS

A200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A201 ELEVATIONS



A202

A210
A211

A220
A221

A300
A301

A310
A311
A312

A320

A400
A401

A410
A420
A430
A440

AS500
A501

A510

A520
A521

AS530
A540
AS550
A560

A600
A700
A710
AT20

A800

ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR ENLARGED ELEVATIONS
EXTERIOR ENLARGED ELEVATIONS

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS EAST - WEST
BUILDING SECTIONS NORTH - SOUTH

EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS

INTERIOR WALL SECTIONS

STAIR #1 FLOOR PLANS AND SECTION
STAIRS #2, 3 AND 4 FLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS

STAIR DETAILS

ELEVATOR FLOOR PLANS AND SECTION

ENLARGED LOBBY AND TOILET ROOM FINISH PLANS
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PLAN DETAILS
PLAN DETAILS

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN DETAILS

SECTION DETAILS
SECTION DETAILS

PARTITION TYPES AND DETAILS
DOOR DETAILS

WINDOW DETAILS

STOREFRONT AND LOUVER DETAILS

USER DEFINED

DOOR SCHEDULES

WINDOW SCHEDULES

STOREFRONT AND LOUVER SCHEDULES

USER DEFINED



MECHANICAL

MO001

MECHANICAL LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS, MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING DATA AND GENERAL NOTES

MSD100MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

MS100

MD100
MD101
MD102
MD103
MD104
MD105
MD106
MD107

M100
M101
M102
M103
M104
M105
M106
M107
M108

MD200
MD201
MD202
MD203
MD204
MD205
MD206
MD207

M200
M201
M202
M203
M204
M205
M206
M207
M208

M300

MECHANICALL SITE PLAN

BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC
ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
THIRD FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
ROOF PLAN - MECHANICAL

BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING
SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING
THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN — HVAC PIPING
SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN — HVAC PIPING
ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN - HVAC PIPING

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PIPING
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PIPING
THIRD FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PIPING
FIFTH FLOOR PLAN — HVAC PIPING
SIXTH FLOOR PLAN — HVAC PIPING
PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN — HVAC PIPING
ROOF PLAN - HVAC PIPING

MECHANICAL SECTIONS



M400 MECHANICAL ROOM PART PLANS
M410 AIR HANDLING UNIT PLANS & ELEVATIONS

M500 MECHANICAL DETAILS
M501 MECHANICAL DETAILS
M502 MECHANICAL DETAILS

M600 MECHANICAL CONTROLS

M610 COOLING SYSTEM SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
M620 HEATING SYSTEM SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
M630 ENERGY RECOVERY SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
M640 AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

M700 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
M701 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
M702 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
M703 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

M800 USER DEFINED

PLUMBING
P001  PLUMBING LEGEND & GENERAL NOTES

PSD100 PLUMBINGL DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
PS100 PLUMBING SITE PLAN

PD100 BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD102 SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD103 THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD104 FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD105 FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
PD106 SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN —PLUMBING
PD107 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING

P100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
P101  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P102  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
P103  THIRD FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
P105 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P106  SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P107 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
P108  ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING

P400  PART PLANS - PLUMBING



PS00 PLUMBING DETAILS

P600  DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAMS

P610  SANITARY RISER DIAGRAMS

P620 STORM WATER RISER DIAGRAM

P630 LABORATORY COMPRESSER AIR AND VACUUM SYSTEM
DIAGRAMS

P640 RO/DIWATER SYSTEM DIAGRAMS

P700 PLUMBING SCHEDULES

P800  USER DEFINED

FIRE PROTECTION
FPO01 FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES

FPD100 BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD102 SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD103 THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD104 FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD105 FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER
FPD106 SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN — SPRINKLER
FPD107 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP105 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP106 SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP107 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP108 ROOF PLAN - SPRINKLER

FP400 PART PLAN - SPRINKLER
FP500 SPRINKLER DETAILS
FP600 FIRE PROTECTION RISER DIAGRAM

ELECTRICAL
EO01 LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DATA

ESD100 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
ES100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN



ED100 BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED102 SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED103 THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED104 FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED105 FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED106 SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
ED107 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER

E100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E101  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - POWER

E102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - POWER

E104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E105 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - POWER

E106  SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - POWER

E107 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E108 ROOF PLAN -POWER

ED200 BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED202 SEOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED203 THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED204 FOURTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED205 FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN — LIGHTING
ED206 SIXTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
ED207 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN — LIGHTING

E200 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING
E201  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING

E202 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
E203 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING

E204 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
E205 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING

E206  SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING

E207 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
E208 ROOF PLAN - LIGHTING

E300 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

ES00 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
ES01  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM

ES502 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
ES03  THIRD FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
E504 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM



ES05  FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM

ES06  SIXTH FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM

ES07 PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
ES08 ROOF PLAN - FIRE ALARM

E600 ONE-LINE RISER DIAGRAM
E601  FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
E602 FIRE ALARM GRAPHIC ANNUNCIATOR

E700 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE
E710 LIGHTING SCHEDULE

E800 USER DEFINED

AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TA001 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS TITLE SHEET

TASD100 TELECOMMUNICATION DEMOLITION SITE PLAN
TAS100 TELECOMMUNICATION SITE PLAN

TA101 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM OSP

TA200 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS BASEMENT FLOOR
PLAN

TA201 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FIRST FLOOR PLAN
TA202 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TA203 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS THIRD FLOOR PLAN
TA204 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
TA205 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
TA206 AUDIO VISUAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS SIXTH FLOOR PLAN

TA300 TELECOMMUNICATIONS RACK ELEVATIONS
TA301 TELECOMMUNICATIONS RACK ELEVATIONS

TA500 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DETAILS
TA600 TELECOMMUNICATIONS RISER DETAILS

SECURITY
TY001 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS & ABBREVIATIONS — SECURITY

TY100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY
TY101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY
TY102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY
TY103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY
TY104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY




TY105
TY106

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - SECURITY
SIXTH FLOOR PLAN — SECURITY

TY107

TY500
TY501

TY600
TY601
TY602

ROOF PLAN - SECURITY

DETAILS, DOORS AND RACK ELEVATION
DETAILS - CCTV CAMERAS

RISERS - SECURITY
RISERS — SECURITY DOOR DEVICES
RISERS - SECURITY SYSTEM



